

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

10

CRM(M) No. 571/2023

Bharat Bhushan @ Darshan & Ors. ....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Anr. .... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
27.06.2023

**CrlM No. 1094/2023**

This is an application moved by the applicants seeking dispensation for requirement of annexing certified copies of FIR No. 0071 dated 16.06.2023 registered against the petitioners by the respondent no. 1.

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. Requirement for filing certified copies of FIR No. 0071 dated 16.06.2023 is dispensed with. Same shall be filed by or before the next date

Application stands disposed of.

**CRM(M) No. 571/2023**

Notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 14.08.2023.

In the meantime, investigating agency may proceed with the investigation in accordance with law, however, if challan is contemplated to be filed, same shall await order of this Court.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
27.06.2023  
Abinash