

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case : CRM (M) No. 571/2023

c/w

WP (Crl) No. 65/2023

CM No. 3996/2023

Bharat Bhushan Alias Darshan and others

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)..

Through :- Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.A.G.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

09.10.2023

Objections be filed by the next date.

List on 15.12.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before
the Bench.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

Jammu :

09.10.2023

Pawan Chopra